ks
& THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS

o Ball Sirikers 18 NEWSLETTER

l!v g\

October 11, 2015

P.O. Box 2002 Volume 1, Issue 1

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER RANK POINTS
Eli White 1 396.67
Greg Ward 2 312.5
George Thomas 3 307.5
Earl Fraser 4 286.67
Mike Conrad 5 272.5
Mel Knight 6 230
Derrick Bethune 7 209.58
Cleve Eatman 8 200
Maurice Brown 9 183.33
George Thomas (left) powers to victory at SkyView. 2015 Ship-
Tony Jenkins 10 176.67 pen Cup champ, Eli White, admires the SkyView view.
Garrick Bell 11 160
It’s that time of year when  only from the course, but Bethune each won their
George Weekes 12 156.25 you throw your clubs in  his individual Shippen match and each scored
the trunk and cross your ~ Cup match was against T5’s in stroke play, one
Rod LeBrew 13 155 fingers and hope the sun  this season’s hottest stroke behind Eli. Other
ill shine on you, as well layer, Eli White. Thomas match winners at SkyView
Darryl Jeffri 1 152.5 Wi you, prayet, ¥
arryl Jeffries 4 as, your game. Especially =~ won his match and won were Harold Gibson,
Donald Rucker 15 150.83 when your destination is  the stroke play competi- Greg Whitaker and Jesse
SkyView. It could be 90  tion with a net 69. Branson.
d t d that
Tom Culp 16 140 cgtg;zzswil(fuput i:lchill Oi] Did I mention that Sky- With one event remain-
SKYVIEW TOP GROSS you. We all know the View was a major event ing on the 2015 Ball
SkyView drill. Check to awarding double Shippen Striker schedule, Eli
Maurice Brown 86 be sure you have your Cup points. White has a lock on the
overall Shippen Cu
Greg Ward 88 Eoﬁmal dC or}rllplerr;lent .Of Maurice. Brown plac.ed championshi}fp Eli haI:
alls, and then throw in  second in stroke play with dominated this season’s
George Thomas 88 an extra sleeve or two (or 3 pet 73 and won his C o d will
three). match. Greg Ward placed up comperition and wi
Derrick Bethune 92 e g phac undoubtedly be a marked
. . third, one stroke behind
On this day Ball Striker, ) . man next season.
Mike Conrad 94 George Thomas, was up Brown. Ell White took
for the challenge. Not fogrth with a net ?8’
Mike Conrad and Derrick

George Thom

NEWARK, NJ 07114
WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

.

as wins SkyView! Eli takes a victory lap




LAST

NAME
Bethune
Culp

Conrad
Morton

Whitaker
Holloway
Gibson *

Brown
YWard

Thomas
White

Branson
Weekes

SkyView Match Play Results

Ball Striker Shippen Cup Event at SkyView 10/10/2015

FIRST Forward

NAME

Derrick
Thomas

Michael
Ronald

Greg
Joseph
Harold

Maurice
Greg

George
Eli

Jesse
George

T

YES

YES
YES

H_I

13
171

14.7
15.2

30.8
289
324

12.8
13.7

181
219

17
17

Course
HC
13
14

15
16

26
26
26

13
14

18
23

17
17

MATCH TEAM

1A
168

3 A
3B

2 A
2B
2C

B A
6 B

4 A
1B

h A
h B

Match

Result
WM
LOSE

WiIN
LOSE

WIN
DEFAULT
WIN

WiIN
LOSE

WiIN
LOSE

WiN
LOSE

Match play format is individual match play - player A versus player B

* Gibson plays an odd man match versus Holloway

Reqular tees = white. Forward tees = red

Match Match
Ended FPoints

483 20
443

3&1 20
3&1

DEFAUL 20
DEFAULT
DEFAUL 20
i 20
31

G&4 20
G4

180 20
140



SkyView Stroke Play Results

UL TSI o Foerd Cuse qoss ner e S0k
Thomas George 18.1 19 ili] 69 1 60
Brown Maurice 12.8 13 il 73 s 40
Ward Greg 13.7 14 i 74 3 30
White El 219 23 10 78 | 20
Conrad Michael 147 15 94 79 L 20
Bethune Derrick 13 13 92 79 L 20
Whitaker Greg 0.8 2b 109 83 7 20
Weekes George 17 17 100 83 7 20
Morton Ronald 152 16 100 84 q 20
Branson Jesse 17 17 101 g4 5 20
Culp Thomas 17.1 YES 14 99 8h 11 10
Gibson Harold 324 YES pid 112 86 12 10



FANE

T2
T2

7
7
T4
T4
bl
12

HOLE
FAR

Brown, Maurice
Thomas, George
Ward, Greg
Bethune, Derrick
Conrad, Mike
Culp, Tom
Weekes, George
Morton, Ron
White, Eli
Branson, Jesse
Whitaker, Greg
Gibson, Harold

0O = OO =] = O = O = oD 1 O

P N R G [ U SV A A R O T [ O S T |

SkyView Gross Hole by Hole

Sky View 10/10/2015 Ranked by GROSS
ouUT

4

o

[ T e B R e et =2 B (R e R . |

5

bt B I ok [ R (0 B O o (R N R A I

L B R o iy Y Y i Y e Y A . R SV [ A 5 VS g |

[n NS S [ N 0 T o Y (S o T R I R S et |

st IS [ T N o T I o Y (RS I (R B 6 (O O n |

4

Lo S [y T B e IR A ¥ (R o N S i [ A

36
43
45
45
49
43
50
b3
b3
55
53
58
ha

10

L

bt B n I T B oy (R (W iy [ ey B . |

1

L5

LS B I U (U xR N O A R O TR N R

12

L

L [ SN U P [ T I R O |

13

Le

L5 B [ R Y e O S U R N |

[ SN R R Y OV . T 5 Y O S O TR [ L

[ =y = B B e R R o . I [ |

[ [ B N [ o . R o R N Y N O = 2 |

—

18I TOT HDCEMNET

5

[m B R B T O e " I &g =y =

35
43
43
43
43
46
49
a7
a7
46
45
21
54

1
86
oo
oo
82
84
99
100
100
10
10
109
1z

13
19
14
13
15
14
17
16
23
17
26
26

I
73
B3
74
79
74
85
a3
a4
78
g4
83
a6



SkyView Skins & Skills

Maurice Brown
Derrick Bethune
George Thomas
George Weekes
Ron Morton
Tom Culp

SKINS
holes won
14. 16
10,17
2
q
12
b

$s
$30
$30
$156
$156
$156
$156



