

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

October 11, 2015

P.O. Box 2002 NEWARK, NJ 07114 WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Eli White	1	396.67
Greg Ward	2	312.5
George Thomas	3	307.5
Earl Fraser	4	286.67
Mike Conrad	5	272.5
Mel Knight	6	230
Derrick Bethune	7	209.58
Cleve Eatman	8	200
Maurice Brown	9	183.33
Tony Jenkins	10	176.67
Garrick Bell	11	160
George Weekes	12	156.25
Rod LeBrew	13	155
Darryl Jeffries	14	152.5
Donald Rucker	15	150.83
Tom Culp	16	140
OY MAN WELLY	man o	D 000

SKYVIEW TOP GROSS

Maurice Brown	86
Greg Ward	88
George Thomas	88
Derrick Bethune	92
Mike Conrad	94

George Thomas wins SkyView! Eli takes a victory lap



George Thomas (left) powers to victory at SkyView. 2015 Shippen Cup champ, Eli White, admires the SkyView view.

It's that time of year when you throw your clubs in the trunk and cross your fingers and hope the sun will shine on you, as well as, your game. Especially when your destination is SkyView. It could be 90 degrees out and that course will put a chill on you. We all know the SkyView drill. Check to be sure you have your normal complement of balls, and then throw in an extra sleeve or two (or three).

On this day Ball Striker, George Thomas, was up for the challenge. Not only from the course, but his individual Shippen Cup match was against this season's hottest player, Eli White. Thomas won his match and won the stroke play competition with a net 69.

Did I mention that Sky-View was a major event awarding double Shippen Cup points.

Maurice Brown placed second in stroke play with a net 73 and won his match. Greg Ward placed third, one stroke behind Brown. Eli White took fourth with a net 78. Mike Conrad and Derrick

Bethune each won their match and each scored T5's in stroke play, one stroke behind Eli. Other match winners at SkyView were Harold Gibson, Greg Whitaker and Jesse Branson.

With one event remaining on the 2015 Ball Striker schedule, Eli White has a lock on the overall Shippen Cup championship. Eli has dominated this season's Cup competition and will undoubtedly be a marked man next season.

SkyView Match Play Results

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	Forward T	H_I	Course HC	матсн	ТЕАМ	Match Result	Match Ended	Match Points
Bethune	Derrick		13	13	1	Α	WIN	4&3	20
Culp	Thomas	YES	17.1	14	1	В	LOSE	4&3	
Conrad	Michael		14.7	15	3	Α	WIN	3&1	20
Morton	Ronald		15.2	16	3	В	LOSE	3&1	
Whitaker	Greg		30.8	26	2	Α	WIN	DEFAUL	20
Holloway	Joseph	YES	28.9	26	2	В	DEFAULT	DEFAUL	T.
Gibson *	Harold	YES	32.4	26	2	С	WIN	DEFAUL	20
Brown	Maurice		12.8	13	6	Α	WIN	3&1	20
Ward	Greg		13.7	14	6	В	LOSE	3&1	
Thomas	George		18.1	19	4	Α	WIN	6&4	20
White	Eli		21.9	23	4	В	LOSE	6&4	
Branson	Jesse		17	17	5	Α	WIN	1&0	20
Weekes	George		17	17	5	В	LOSE	1&0	
Match play	/ format is i	individual	match pl	ay - playe	er A versu	ıs playe	r B		
* Gibson n	lays an od	d man ma	tch versu	: s Hollows	1V				

SkyView Stroke Play Results

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	HC INDEX	Forward T	Course HC	GOSS	NET	RANK	Stroke Points
Thomas	George	18.1		19	88	69	1	60
Brown	Maurice	12.8		13	86	73	2	40
Ward	Greg	13.7		14	88	74	3	30
White	Eli	21.9		23	101	78	4	20
Conrad	Michael	14.7		15	94	79	5	20
Bethune	Derrick	13		13	92	79	5	20
Whitaker	Greg	30.8		26	109	83	7	20
Weekes	George	17		17	100	83	7	20
Morton	Ronald	15.2		16	100	84	9	20
Branson	Jesse	17		17	101	84	9	20
Culp	Thomas	17.1	YES	14	99	85	11	10
Gibson	Harold	32.4	YES	26	112	86	12	10

SkyView Gross Hole by Hole

	Sky View 10/10/2015 Ranked by GROSS																							
	HOLE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9 (TUC	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18 IN	1	TOT	HDCF	NET
RANK	PAR	4	5	3	5	4	3	4	4	4	36	4	3	4	4	3	5	4	3	5	35	71		0
1	Brown, Maurice	4	6	5	6	4	5	4	5	4	43	6	4	5	5	3	6	4	4	6	43	86	13	73
T2	Thomas, George	4	5	4	10	4	4	5	5	4	45	5	5	4	4	4	6	5	4	6	43	88	19	69
T2	Ward, Greg	4	6	3	7	5	3	5	7	5	45	5	3	5	5	4	5	5	6	5	43	88	14	74
4	Bethune, Derrick	5	7	4	6	4	6	6	7	4	49	4	4	6	6	4	5	5	2	7	43	92	13	79
5	Conrad, Mike	5	6	3	7	5	3	6	7	6	48	5	3	5	4	5	6	6	5	7	46	94	15	79
6	Culp, Tom	5	7	6	7	4	2	4	8	7	50	6	4	6	6	5	7	6	4	5	49	99	14	85
T7	Weekes, George	5	8	3	9	7	5	8	5	3	53	8	4	4	5	6	5	6	3	6	47	100	17	83
T7	Morton, Ron	5	7	3	6	7	5	6	8	6	53	7	6	3	4	4	6	8	4	5	47	100	16	84
T9	White, Eli	7	7	4	7	6	6	7	6	5	55	5	4	4	5	6	7	5	4	6	46	101	23	78
T9	Branson, Jesse	5	6	3	8	5	5	7	8	6	53	6	4	4	7	6	6	6	4	5	48	101	17	84
11	Whitaker, Greg	5	7	6	8	9	6	5	7	5	58	8	6	5	7	5	6	5	3	6	51	109	26	83
12	Gibson, Harold	6	8	4	9	7	5	6	7	6	58	7	5	8	5	4	8	5	6	6	54	112	26	86

SkyView Skins & Skills

SKINS									
holes won \$\$									
Maurice Brown	14, 16	\$30							
Derrick Bethune	10, 17	\$30							
George Thomas	2	\$ 15							
George Weekes	9	\$ 15							
Ron Morton	12	\$ 15							
Tom Culp	6	\$ 15							